PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CSO AKER MARINE CONTRACTORS, INC.	11/12/2002

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TECHNIP OFFSHORE MOORINGS, INC.	
Street Address:	11700 Old Katy Road	
Internal Address:	Suite 150	
City:	Houston	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77079	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	09883459

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (949)955-1921

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 949-955-1920

Email: hjklein@koslaw.com

Correspondent Name: Howard J. Klein

Address Line 1: 2 Park Plaza

Address Line 2: Suite 510

Address Line 4: Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92614

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Howard J. Klein

Total Attachments: 2

source=713-10-PA -- Change.of.Name#page1.tif source=713-10-PA -- Change.of.Name#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 016023 FRAME: 0479 Р \$40.00 09883



Office of the Secretary of State

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF

Technip Offshore Moorings, Inc. 134615100

[formerly: CSO AKER MARINE CONTRACTORS, INC.]

The undersigned, as Secretary of State of Texas, hereby certifies that the attached Articles of amendment for the above named entity have been received in this office and have been found to conform to law.

ACCORDINGLY the undersigned, as Secretary of State, and by virtue of the authority vested in the Secretary by law hereby issues this Certificate of Amendment.

Dated: 11/13/2002 Effective: 11/13/2002



Augn Shea

Gwyn Shea Secretary of State

FILED In the Office of the Secretary of State of Texas

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO THE ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF CSO AKER MARINE CONTRACTORS, INC.

NOV 13 2002

Corporations Section

Pursuant to the provisions of Article 4.04 of the Texas Business Corporation Act, CSO Aker Marine Contractors, Inc. (the "Corporation") hereby adopts the following Articles of Amendment to its Articles of Incorporation to change the name of the Corporation to "Technip Offshore Moorings, Inc."

ARTICLE I

The name of the corporation is CSO Aker Marine Contractors, Inc.

ARTICLE II

The following amendment to the Articles of Incorporation was adopted by the Shareholders of the Corporation as of November 12, 2002.

ARTICLE ONE of the Articles of Incorporation is hereby amended to read as follows:

"The name of the corporation is Technip Offshore Moorings, Inc."

ARTICLE III

The number of shares of Common Stock, par value of \$1.00(US Dollars) per share, of the Corporation outstanding and entitled to vote was 5,000 at the time of the adoption of this amendment.

ARTICLE IV

The holders of all the shares of Common Stock, par value of \$1.00(US Dollars) per share, of the Corporation outstanding and entitled to vote have signed a written consent to the adoption of this amendment.

EXECUTED as of the 12th day of November, 2002.

CSO AKER MARINE CONTRACTORS, INC.

Name: Twen LA Du.

Title: Olas Pussion of Secumen

PATENT REEL: 016023 FRAME: 0481

RECORDED: 05/17/2005